UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC.
Petitioner

v.

VOXATHON LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-01321
Patent 6,442,261 B1

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer No. 41,804 as well as Gary Sorden as its attorneys to prosecute and to transact all business with the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-referenced *Inter Partes* Review.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of Patent Owner.

By: Dana Tran
Printed Name:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner provides the following service information. Patent Owner may be served at the offices of their counsel, Klemchuk LLP,



who consents to service at gary.sorden@klemchuk.com and kirby.drake@klemchuk.com.

Dated: September 30, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Gary Sorden

Gary Sorden, Reg. No. 60,283 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Klemchuk LLP 8150 N. Central Expy, 10th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75206 Telephone: (214) 367-6000

Facsimile: (214) 367-6001

Email: gary.sorden@klemchuk.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY has been served via electronic mail on September 30, 2016, upon the following:

Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342 Aakash Parekh, Reg. No. 63,536 Toler Law Group, PC 8500 Bluffstone Cv. Suite A201 Austin, TX 78759

Telephone: (512)327-5515

Email: jtoler@tlgiplaw.com, aparekh@tlgiplaw.com

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, DC 20009

Tel: (202) 805-8931

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

Dated: September 30, 2016 By: /s/ Gary Sorden

Gary Sorden, Reg. No. 60,283 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Klemchuk LLP

8150 N. Central Expy, 10th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75206

Telephone: (214) 367-6000 Facsimile: (214) 367-6001

Email: gary.sorden@klemchuk.com

